Features
• Direct mounting to all Keystone Butterfly
Valves.
• Double Rack & Pinion design nullifies
sideloads on the pinion shaft, minimizing
bearing wear and extending life.
• Double Acting or Spring Return models
utilize the same compact body design.

3
MRA Rack & Pinion Actuator
Ordering Guide
The MRA version of the popular Keystone MRP rack & pinion actuator offers increased resistance to
caustic wash down utilized in many food and beverage applications. This version has all of the
features enjoyed by users of the MRP – a hard anodized body that enhances outside environmental
protection plus provides a hard, corrosion resistant internal surface for the bearings and pistons.This
results in a longer life span with less downtime.
The end caps are coated with chromate plus E.S.P.C. inside and out, thus keeping this rack & pinion
working long and hard for the customer. The E.S.P.C. treatment for the body and end caps plus SNP*
protection for the pinion offers that next step required for harsh indoor environments such as caustic
wash down areas.
* Special Nickel Protection
Actuator Coating
P – Black Powder Coat
A – Grey Epoxy Coating
Actuator Size
004 009
014 025
037 045
070 088
180* 181*
Mounting Base Threads
U – UNC
Mounting Base Drilling
K – Keystone Direct Mount
Actuator Configuration
D – Double Acting
S – Spring Return
Spring Range
000 – None
040 – 40 psi
060 – 60 psi
080 – 80 psi
100 – 100 psi
Seal Options
Blank – Std Nitrile
VT – Viton®
LT – Low Temp
* Models 180 and 181 only available as MRP
Example MRP - 004 U - K - D 000 - ___
Keystone MRP and MRA Pneumatic Actuators
Keystone MRP and MRA Pneumatic Actuators
Copyright © 2009 Tyco Flow Control. All rights reserved. KEYMC-0153
4
Dimensions (inches)
F
E
D
0.63
0.40
J
H
A
C
B
42
Top View
Side View
Front View
Bottom View
Actuator Dimensions (inches)
Bottom of Shaft Top of Shaft Mounting Holes
Size A B C D E F H J Key H J Key No x Size PCD
Note:
1. For size 180 only, spring return model
has an extended body, due to the addition
of spring packs. Dimension “A” is then
27.32".
004 6.77 3.66 3.66 2.5 3.03 2.95 0.81 0.85 0.19 0.81 0.85 0.19 4 x 1/4-20UNC x 0.38 Dp 1.75
4 x 3/8-16UNC x 0.56 Dp 3.25
009 7.67 4.8 4.8 2.5 4.17 3.15 1 1.06 0.25 1 1.06 0.25 4 x 3/8-16UNC x 0.56 Dp 3.25
014 8.11 5.43 5.22 2.5 4.59 3.15 1 1.06 0.25 1 1.06 0.25 4 x 3/8-16UNC x 0.56 Dp 3.25